## INTERNATIONAL FEDERATION OF AESTHETIC GROUP GYMNASTICS



14th of September 2023

## Invitation to IFAGG General Assembly 2023

International Federation of Aesthetic Group Gymnastics IFAGG is inviting its members to the annual General Assembly (GA).

## Date: Monday 27th of November 2023 at 11 am local time

Place: The conference hall of the DoubleTree by Hilton Almaty, 115 Dosmukhamedov Street, 050000, Almaty, Kazakhstan and online. The voting for all the GA participants will be done by using electronic voting system.

The General Assembly will run according to statues point 23.1.

In the General Assembly 2023, there will be elections of IFAGG President, IFAGG Council members and the chairperson for IFAGG Disciplinary Committee and the host for the World Championships 2026. Please send in inquiries and CVs of applicants and the applications for World championships to <u>office@ifagg.com</u> at the latest 28th of September 2023 (60 days before GA). The applications can be sent by IFAGG A- and B-members who have fulfilled their membership duties to IFAGG. Please find the inquiries and application forms from IFAGG website. Late applications can't be approved.

General Assembly will be held related with IFAGG World Championships event November 23-26, 2023, in Almaty, Kazakhstan. Please, find the competition invitation and link for online registration on IFAGG <u>website</u>.

The final General Assembly invitation and the agenda will be sent to members at the latest 28th of October 2023 (30 days before the General Assemble). All the other materials relating to the summons of General Assembly (the Council reports, the financial report, auditors report, budget, nominations and any motions and proposals of the IFAGG members) will be available for members at the latest 6th of November (20 days before the meeting).

All IFAGG members who have filled their obligations according to IFAGG statues are most welcome!



Kind regards,

Liliya Morozova President of IFAGG

Jaana Widenius General secretary

C

C